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16th September 

Dear Parent/ Carer, 

I hope that you found the Meet the Teacher sessions last week informative. For those of you that missed the 

session, we will be updating the classes section of the school website throughout the year with details about 

what your child will be learning. 

Thank you to all of you that wrote in to express an interest in the opening of the Mays Lane car park area for 

drop offs. We had ten responses and I have shared this information with Maiden Erlegh Residents Association 

(MERA). I will keep you updated if we find out more. 

Parent Governor Vacancy 

A reminder that I sent out details regarding the vacancy last week. Applications close next Tuesday. If you 

would like to find out more about what the role entails, then please contact the office to make an appointment 

with either myself and/or Stephen Lea, Chair of Governors. 

Office Reminders 

Being a parent of two school aged children myself, I appreciate there can be a lot of information entering your 

email boxes throughout the week and it can be easy to miss things. My top tip would be to download the Arbor 

app, which consolidates all the information sent out. I would then schedule a weekly slot to complete any 

necessary forms and requested information, so that any deadlines are not missed.  

A reminder that meals must be ordered by 11pm each Sunday for the week ahead. If this deadline is missed, 

then you will need to provide your child with a packed lunch. My recommendation would be again to find a 

weekly slot as part of your routine where you go through meal choices with your child and then order these on 

the app. 

National Fitness Day (Wednesday 24th September) 

Children will be completing additional sporting activities throughout the day on Wednesday 24th September. 

Please could you ensure that your child comes into school wearing their P.E. kit that day rather than the usual 

school uniform. 

Events List 

This week I have added the dates that the Litterbug Club will be taking place at lunchtimes. These are 

highlighted in yellow. 

Date (Time) Event 

Wednesday 17th September PTA AGM 

Thursday 18th September (9:30am) Prospective Parent Tours 



 
Tuesday 23rd September Litterbug Club 

Wednesday 24th September National Fitness Day (children arrive and stay in 

P.E. kit for the day and complete additional 

fitness activities) 

 

Thursday 2nd October MS RE Inspired 

Tuesday 7th October PTA Bags to School Collection 

Wednesday 8th, Thursday 9th and Friday 10th 

October 

MS trips to Reading Museum 

Friday 10th October World Homeless Day (assembly to raise 

awareness and non- uniform day to raise funds 

for local charities) 

Wednesday 15th October Harvest Assembly and Collection 

Monday 13th October Individual School Photographs 

Monday 13th October (2:30pm) Lower School Diwali Assembly 

Tuesday 14th October (8:50am) Accelerated Reader Parent Presentation (in 

person) 

Thursday 16th October Flu Vaccinations 

Friday 17th October (9:30am) Prospective Parent Tour 

Friday 17th October Show Racism the Red Card (children wear red) 

Tuesday 21st October Litterbug Club 

Tuesday 21st October (3:30pm) RWI Parent Presentation (online) 

Thursday 23rd October LS trip to Windsor Castle  

Thursday 23rd October US RE Inspired 

Thursday 23rd October PTA Disco 

Week beginning 27th October Half Term 

Monday 3rd  November INSET Day (No pupils in school) 

Tuesday 4th November US Science Dome 

Monday 10th November Prospective Parent Tour 

Monday 10th to Friday 15th November Anti-Bullying Week (wear odd socks on the 

10th). 

Tuesday 11th November Remembrance Day 



 
Friday 14th November Children in Need 

Week beginning 17th November Road Safety Week 

Friday 21st November Junior Music Festival @ Hexagon 

Week beginning 24th November 

 

 

 

Parent Evening Week 

 

 

Tuesday 25th November Litterbug Club 

Tuesday 25th November US trip to Butser Ancient Farm 

Tuesday 2nd December (9:30am) Prospective Parent Tour 

Thursday 4th December MS RE Inspired 

Monday 8th December FS RE Inspired 

Wednesday 10th December (9:15am and 

2:30pm) 

Lower School Christmas Assemblies 

Thursday 11th December LS RE Inspired at church 

Monday 15th December (2pm) Foundation Stage Christmas Performance 

Tuesday 16th December Litterbug Club 

Tuesday 17th December (AM) Pantomime 

Wednesday 17th December (2pm) Foundation Stage Christmas Performance 

Friday 19th December Last Day of Term 

Progress reports to parents 

Monday 5th  January INSET Day 

Friday 9th January Poetry Competition Launched 

Wednesday 7th January (9:30am) Prospective Parent Tour 

Week beginning 12th January Team Newsletters out alongside knowledge 

organisers 

Week beginning 2nd February Children’s Mental Health Week-  

Tuesday 3rd February and Thursday 5th 

February 

US trips to Reading Museum 

Friday 6th February NSPCC Number Day (dress as a number in 

return for £1 donation to NSPCC) 



 
Week beginning 9th February Poetry Competition Finals  

Monday 9th February Chinese New Year Assembly 

Tuesday 10th February Safer Internet Day 

Thursday 13th February  PTA Disco 

Week beginning 17th February Half Term 

Tuesday 3rd March and Thursday 5th March Middle School trips to Waltham Farm 

Thursday 5th  March World Book Day (Children can come in dressed 

as a book character) 

Thursday 5th March  US RE Inspired 

Week beginning 16th March Neuro-Diversity Celebration Week 

Week beginning 23rd  March Parents’ Evening Week 

Monday 23rd March Foundation Stage RE Inspired 

Wednesday 25th March (2pm) Foundation Stage Easter Performance 

Thursday 26th March Middle School Eid Assembly 

Friday 27th March Last Day of Term 

Progress reports to parents 

Monday 13th April Children Return to School 

Week beginning 20th April Team newsletters out alongside knowledge 

organisers 

Monday 4th May  Bank Holiday 

Week beginning 11th May Key Stage 2 SATS Week 

Thursday 14th May (6-8pm) PTA Disco 

Friday 15th May Middle School Maypole Dancing 

Weeks beginning 18th May Y6 at Little Canada 

Week beginning 18th May Multiplication Championship 

Friday 22nd  May Cultural Diversity Day 

Week beginning 26th May Half Term 

Monday 1st  June INSET Day 

Monday 1st  to Friday 12th  June Y4 Times Table Check Window 

Thursday 4th June LS RE Inspired at church 



 
Thursday 4th June MS trip to Wisley 

Monday 8th June FS RE Inspired 

Monday 8th to Friday 12th June Y1 Phonics and Y2 Phonics Retakes Window 

Wednesday 10th June Class Photographs 

Friday 12th June KS2 Sports Day  

Wednesday 17th June FS trip to Wooley Firs 

Week beginning 29th June Sports Week 

Monday 29th June (AM) Inter-House Cross Country- Middle School 

Monday 29th June (1:30pm) Upper School Swimming Gala 

Wednesday 1st  July (1:30pm) Middle School Swimming Gala 

Wednesday 1st   July (AM) Upper School Cross Country 

Thursday 2nd July (2pm) Foundation Stage and Lower School Sports Day 

Thursday 2nd July US RE Inspired 

Monday 6th July (2pm) Upper School Production to Foundation and 

Lower - dress rehearsal 

Tuesday 7th July  Transition Morning  

Wednesday 8th  July (7pm) Upper School Production to Families 

Thursday 9th July (7pm) Upper School Production to Families 

Tuesday 21st  July (AM) Y6 Leavers Assembly to Children 

Tuesday 21st July (PM) Y6 Leavers Assembly to Parents 

Tuesday 21st  July Last Day of Term 

 

 

Yours Sincerely,  

 
Mark Wieder 

Headteacher 

 


